LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

Rockefeller Scholarship Application Guidelines 2020-2021

Eligible seniors who wish to apply for the Rockefeller Scholarship Award (RSA) must submit an official RSA application. The following guidelines are provided to assist you with the process.

TASK DEADLINE	
1. Obtain and complete a hard copy of the RSA application. Applications are available from your school counselor or online at www.lrsd.org .	February through April 6, 2021
2. Submit the completed RSA application with:	No later than April 6, 2021:
Letter of Acceptance from the post-	Mail to: Little Rock School District
secondary institution in Pulaski	Student Registration Office
County.	Attn: LeQuieta Grayson
• Three (3) letters of Recommendation.	501 Sherman Street
• Seventh (7) semester transcript.	Little Rock, AR 72202
3. 8 th semester transcript will be pulled by LRSD counseling department on June 3, 2021.	Student forfeits right to scholarship if they fail to graduate by deadline.
4. Submit required information from college after the school "Financial aid" drop date.	Mail to: Little Rock School District Student Registration Office Attn: LeQuieta Grayson 501 Sherman Street Little Rock, AR 72202

Note: Upon receipt of enrollment information, scholarship check will be mailed directly to the registrar of the educational institution designated by the applicant <u>after the institutions' drop date.</u>